CH \$40.00 34758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UVP, LLC		05/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UVP, LLC	
Street Address:	2066 West 11th Street	
City:	Upland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91786	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3475846	IBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 956-7154
Email: jbrunton1@aol.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1990

Address Line 4: Fallbrook, CALIFORNIA 92088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Brunton
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Brunton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=IBOXAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UVP, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, is the owner of the trademark 'IBOX' (Registration No. 3,475,846) registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2008;

WHEREAS, UVP, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 2066 West 11th Street, Upland, California 91786, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, UVP, LLC (a California Limited Liability Company) hereby assigns to UVP, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company) all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

Signed at Upland, California, this 7 day of MA, 2014.

UVP, LLC

Leighton Smith

President